
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 1987 1 M 360 14

2 Houston /University of 1987 1 M 264 3

3 Saginaw Valley State College 1987 1 M 226 2

4 William Paterson College 1987 1 M 184 0

5 Michigan State University 1987 1 M 181 0

6 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1987 1 M 161 0

7 Erie Community College 1987 1 M 132 0

8 Indiana State University 1987 1 M 124 0

9 Penn State University 1987 1 M 100 0

10 Sam Houston State University 1987 1 M 92 0

11 Arizona State University 1987 1 M 45 0

12 Indiana University 1987 1 M 30 0

13 West Texas State University 1987 1 M 28 0

14 Morehead State University 1987 1 M 20 0

14 Vincennes University 1987 1 M 20 0

16 Buffalo State College 1987 1 M 14 0

16 Mankato State University 1987 1 M 14 0

18 Akron /University of 1987 1 M 8 0

19 New Jersey Tech 1987 1 M 6 0

19 St. John's University 1987 1 M 6 0

19 Southwestern Louisiana /Univ. of 1987 1 M 6 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 1987 2 M 336 14

2 William Paterson College 1987 2 M 268 2

3 Houston /University of 1987 2 M 264 0

4 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1987 2 M 192 1

5 Saginaw Valley State College 1987 2 M 176 1

6 Arizona State University 1987 2 M 152 0

7 San Diego State University 1987 2 M 124 1

8 Morehead State University 1987 2 M 118 0

9 Michigan State University 1987 2 M 96 0

10 Erie Community College 1987 2 M 80 0

11 Penn State University 1987 2 M 72 0

12 Sam Houston State University 1987 2 M 48 0

13 St. John's University 1987 2 M 32 0

14 West Texas State University 1987 2 M 30 0

15 Indiana State University 1987 2 M 24 0

16 California State Univ. - Fullerton 1987 2 M 18 0

17 Indiana University 1987 2 M 14 0

18 Colorado /University of 1987 2 M 8 0

18 Lowell /University of 1987 2 M 8 0

18 San Jose State University 1987 2 M 8 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 1987 3 M 376 16

2 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1987 3 M 300 2

3 Morehead State University 1987 3 M 252 1



4 Michigan State University 1987 3 M 208 0

5 Arizona State University 1987 3 M 180 0

6 Houston /University of 1987 3 M 146 0

7 California State Univ. - Fresno 1987 3 M 140 0

8 Erie Community College 1987 3 M 132 0

9 William Paterson College 1987 3 M 126 0

10 Saginaw Valley State College 1987 3 M 60 0

11 California State Univ. - Fullerton 1987 3 M 52 0

12 Illinois State University 1987 3 M 34 0

13 West Texas State University 1987 3 M 30 0

14 St. John's University 1987 3 M 28 0

15 Penn State University 1987 3 M 26 0

16 New Mexico State University 1987 3 M 24 0

17 San Diego State University 1987 3 M 18 0

18 Central Michigan University 1987 3 M 16 0

18 Lowell /University of 1987 3 M 16 0

20 New Mexico /University of 1987 3 M 10 0


